From-HENKEL CORP PATENT DEPT KECOKOWIJON LOUM ŻOŁEU SUPEL PATENTS ONLY

6102786548

T-519 P.02/04 F-670

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kay M. McCoy AlexSandra C. Nasser Issac Fleming Danny Lindsey Additional names(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name.
3 Nature of Conveyance. [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Name Agreement [] Other Execution Date: July 18, 2000	Street Address 2500 Renaissance Blvd., St. 200 City: Gulph Mills State: PA Zip 19406 Additional name(s) & addresses attached ? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent application No. (s) 09/551,074 Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No (s)
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Name: Cognis Corporation Internal Address: Law Department Attention: Steven J Trzaska Street Address: 2500 Renaissance Bivd - Suite 200	6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41)\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City Gulph Mills State PA ZiP 19406	8. Deposit account number 50-1177 (Order No. 00-0498) (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Steven J. Trzaska, Reg No. 36,296 Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3] August 21, 2000 Date	
OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 010887 FRAME: 0943**

Serial No. 09/551,074

Case M 6469 OS/TE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kay M. McCoy, AlexSandra C. Nasser, Isaac Fleming and Danny Lindsey, residing at 103 Melrose Court, Fort Mill, SC 29715; 3637 Pleasant Road, Fort Mill, SC 29715; 4617 Brenda Court, Charlotte, NC 28269 and 1000 Ashley Lane, Monroe, NC 28112; respectively, have made an invention in: A PROCESS FOR MAKING A TEXTILE FINISH COMPOSITION HAVING ANTISLING PROPERTIES, and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on the /8 day of

AND, WHEREAS, Cognis Corporation (Cognis Corp.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at Gulph Mills, Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Cognis Corp., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Cognis Corp. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full

effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed my seal at Charlette , North Corolina , United States of America, this 18 day of Joly 20 600

Isaac-Fleming

COUNTY OF Meck lenburg

on this 18 day of $\overline{J_0/y}$, 2000 appeared before me in person the above-named Kay M. McCoy, AlexSandra C. Nasser, Isaac Fleming and Danny Lindsey and acknowledged the above to be their signature and that they signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as their voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public (SEAL)

My Commission Expires 11-30-2002

2

PATENT REEL: 010887 FRAME: 0945